



# Pune District Education Association's Annasaheb Magar Mahavidyalaya Hadapsar, Pune-411028

Date- 12/10/2021

#### **Notice**

All the UG and PG students of Microbiology are hereby informed that **Khandenavami Pooja** will be celebrating at Research laboratory on 14<sup>th</sup> October, 2021 at 11.00 am.

Head of Department

Pepartment of Microbiology Annasaheb Magar Mahavidyalaya Hadapsar, Pune 411029 Co-ordinator
IQAC Committee
Annasahab Magai Michavidyalaya,
Hadapsar, Pune 2

Principal

Principal
Annasaheb Magar Mahavidyalaya
Hadapsar, Pune-411028.



## PDEA's Annasaheb Magar Mahavidyalaya

#### Activity Report Year 2021-22

### Department of Microbiology

Date: 14-10-2021 Venue – Research lab.

1. Title of the Activity: Khandenavami Pooja

Names of students of core committee: 1. Gaikwad Rutuja

2. Prajkta Karale

3. Tamhane Supriya

4. Borkar Abhijeet

3. Attach list of student members of the activity group (Faculty Wise and Degree Junior):
Attendance list attached

- 4. Aims and objectives of the Event: To worship of Instruments, Books, and Department on the occasion of Khandenavami the 9<sup>th</sup> day of Navaratri Utsav.
- 5. Was the activity calendar prepared? Yes No: Yes
- 6. Functions duties allotted to committee members

Committee Organization Committee	Prof M.V.Deshpande Dr.U.V.Khisti Dr. S.R.Shinde Ms. M.S.Waghmode Ms. U.S.Dhangar Dr. V.A.Karande	Ms. P.D.Jagtap Ms. S.D.Sherkar Ms. U.B.Borade Ms. A.B.Kale Ms. A.O Kamshett

- Whether other members were co-opted? Yes No if yes, list names and duties allotted.

  NA
- 8. Participation of audience

No. of Students: All M.Sc Microbiology Land II. L.Y.B.Sc Microbiology students.

No. of Staff 12

No. of Committee Members: 08

- 10. Activity report submitted to
  - a) Principal Vice Principal Registrar: Yes
  - b) HODS for monthly report. Yes
  - c) Magazine : Yes

- d) IQAC: Yes
- 11. Mode of feedback from students/teacher and action taken on it to improve.

Mentioned in attendance list

12. How do your activities contribute to the mission and vision of the institution? The tools and all implements of vocation are first cleaned. All the tools, machines, other devices are then smeared with kumkum. On the morning of the puja that is on the Navami day, they are all worshipped along with the image of Saraswati, Books and musical instruments are also placed on the pedestal for worship.

## 13. PHOTOGRAPHS





Dr.Shinde S.R

Name of Convener Prof. M.V. Deshpande IQAC Coordinator
Dr. R.P. Joshi
Co-ordinator
IQAC Committee
ISAheb Magar Mahavidyalaya

Annasaheb Magar Mahavidyalaya, Hadapsar, Pune-28.

Miss. Dhangar U.S

Principal Dr. P. N. Shelke

Principal
Annasaheb Magar Mahavidyaleya
Hadapear, Pune 411028.

Date -14/10/2022







## Pune District Education Association's Annasaheb Magar Mahavidyalaya Hadapsar, Pune-411028

Date- 14/10/2022

### Attendance of the staff For Khandenavami Pooja

		Sign
	Name of the staff	o let
Sr. No.	Name of the start	• May
31. 140.	Dr. Patil N.N.	4
1.	Mr. Deshpande M.V.	1 Difficol,
2.	VII. Desirpan	100.0
	Dr. Khisti U.V.	Jundes. 12
3.	Dr. Shinde S.R.	mswaghmode "
4.	Ms. Waghmode M. S.	11300
5.	Ms. Wagiiniode 111	Thenge,
	Ms Dhangar U.S.	darenet dare
6.	Dr. Karande V.A.	P.P. Jogtap
7.	DI. Karando	at to de
	Ms.Jagtap P.D.	Mucon
8.	Ms. Sherkar S.D.	Boradeus
9.	Ms. Borade U.B.	Borrow
10.	Ms. Borauc O.B.	<b>1</b>
	Ms. Kale A.B.	Kuran
11.	Ms. Kamshetty A. O.	
12.	Ms. Namsherty 71	And .
	Ms. Shinde S. M.	Bruen
13.	Ms. Dangi B. M.	
14.	[VI3. Dang. 2]	

Head of Department

PRINCIPAL
Annasaheb Magar Mahavidyalaya

Hadapsar, Pune - 411 028.